



(सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

## National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India)



पता : साईट कार्यालय : मकान संख्या- एन 43/1 ए, राजकीय गहिला पॉलीटेविनक के सामने, ज्वालियर रोड, झाँसी 284003 (3090) Address: Site Office House No. N 43/1 A, Infront of Govt. Mahilla Polytechnic, Gwalior Road, Jhansi-284003 (U.P.) \*\*\* Phone: 0510-2980967 इंबेलान्ताता |ha@nhai org. prujhansi@gmail.com वेशराईट/Website http://www.nhai.gov.in

NHAI/12013/1/Jhansi/WP/ NH-25/1398.600-1437.000/UG/2022/5 8/

Dated of August, 2022

To.

The Executive Engineer Office of the Executive Engineer, Construction Unit U.P.Jal Nigam, (Gramin), Gwalior Road. Jhansi (U.P.) eecdupinjhansi@gmail.com Ph. (O) 0510-2330691

In Principle Approval

Sub: Proposal for NOC permission for laying of water supply pipeline parallel and road crossing on NH-25(New NH-27) Jhansi-Orai Section at (Chainage 1398+600 1437+000 km) LHS/RHS from Village-Digara to Village- Amargarh Section 250 mm dia to 700 MS easing pipe in the State of Uttar Pradesh for approx 40.600 Km.

Ref : (1) Letter no. 1194/जे.जे.एम.(जी.बी.टी.) / 10 दिनोंक 19.07.2021 (recd in this office on 17.08.2021) of UPJN

- (2) NHAI, PIU, Kanpur letter no. 10451 dated 19.07.2022
- (3) NHAI, RO. (West)-UP, Lucknow OM No. 1497 dated 27.07.2021
- (4) NHAI, Regional Office (West)-UP, Lucknow approval letter no. 19001/1/RO-W-UP/NH-27/Km 1398.600-1437.000/UG/1499 dated 01.08.2022

Sir.

With reference to your letter no. 1194/ओ.जं.एम.(जी.वी.टी.)/10 दिनोंक 19 07.2021 ref-(1) regarding NOC Permission for laying of water supply pipeline parallel and road crossing on NH-25(New NII-27) Jhansi-Orai Section at (Chainage 1398+600 to 1437+000 km) LHS/RHS from Village-Digara to Village-Amargarh section 250 mm dia to 700 MS casing pipe in the State of Uttar Pradesh for approx 40.600 Km. The Competent Authority has approved 'In-principle' with the directions to follow the MoRT&H Circular No. RW /NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016. The aforesaid approval is granted . subject to following terms & conditions:-

That the applicant will submit the certificate/undertaking for confirming of all standard condition issued vide Ministry Circular No. RW /NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016.

ii. That the applicant will undertakes that no other structure will be erected nor any other service rendered within the ROW of NH without prior permission of NHAL.

iii. That the applicant will ensure all safety measures will be taken during execution of works at site.

iv. If any adverse comment received against the instant NOC, then approved NOC may be treated as cancelled until further clarification/approval.

The minimum time period of Bank Guarantee as per Ministry Circular No. RW /NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated .22.11.2016 is 01 year. Hence, the applicant will extend the BG validity date.

The above approval is subject to ensure the compliance of following conditions before according

permission:-

Contd.....2/-

(रणविजय सिंह) अधिशासी अभियन्ता निर्माण खण्ड उ०प्र० जल निगम, झाँसी।

परियोजना निदेशक, भा.रा.प्रा.(प.का.ई.), कानपुर, 53 बसन्त बिहार, नौबस्ता-कानपुर (उ०प्र०), पिन-२०४०२१। दूरभाष/फोन नं. ०५१२-२६३०१५४, २६३०२१ Project Director, N.H.A.I. (P.I.U.) Kanpur, 53, Basant Vihar, Naubasta, Kanpur (U.P.) PIN - 208021 Phone : 0512-2630154, 263021

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय : पश्चिम (३.प्.), ३/२४६, विशाल खण्ड, गोमती नगर, लखनऊ-२२६०१० (३.प्.) Regional Office: West (U.P.), 3/248, Vishal Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 (U.P.)

मुख्यालय : जी 5-6, सेक्टर-१०, द्वारका. नई दिल्ली - 110075

Head Office : Plot No.: G-5'x 6 Section 10 Deported Nove Delbi

दूरभाष/Phone:

0522-4960291

दूरभाष/Phone : 91-11-25074100/200

The laying work will be done as per the proposed/agreed location route and as per proposed (i) (ii)

The Licensee shall have to provide the safety measures like barricading danger lighting and other (iii)

Appropriate fees be levied for use of NH land for laying of utilities as per Ministry Circular No.

Undertaking to the following effect shall be submitted by the applicant and these will be part of .

a. Three copies of "As Laid Drawings" of utilities ( Hard and Soft copies) shall be submitted to Highway Authorities for verifications and record within a month of completion of works. b. The permission may be terminated immediately on violation of the agreed terms and

c. The execution of the proposal by the applicant would not hinder the future widening, if any, at the particular location and if required then the applicant would ensure shifting of their utility at their own cost without any liability to NHAI in a time bound manner prescribed by NHAI.

d. The Applicant will submit a work programme and will ensure timely completion.

f. The compliance of various undertakings given by the Applicant may be ensured before and after signing of License Agreement, as the case may be in the interest of safety of road users and

Laying work should be carried out through HDD method only. (1) (vi)

It shall be the responsibility of the Applicant to ensure the safety and maneuverability of

The approval is based on the submissions made by the applicant as verified by the PD, PIU, (vii) Kanpur. The Applicant is responsible for the details provided in the application. The NHAI is at . liberty to verify the authenticity of the documents at any time. Any misrepresentations, omission or suppression of facts or disclosure of incomplete facts detected at any stage shall lead to withdrawal of this approval with cost to the applicant. (viii)

In view of any future development requiring necessary alteration, including complete removal or shifting of the Optical Fibre Cable, the same shall be carried out by the Applicant at its own cost

In case of violation of the norms of Ministry's Guidelines, the NOC automatically stand (ix) (x)

The Application has been put out in the Public Domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections ( on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest). If, NHAI receives any claims and objections from the Public within 30 days from the notice date of Invitation of Public Comments, the NOC automatically stand withdrawn. (xi)

IRC: 98-2011 be complied wherever applicable.

Yours faithfully,

(Sunil Kumar Jain) DGM(Tech)

Copy to :- (1) CGM(Tech)/ Regional Officer, NHAI, RO (West)-UP, Lucknow for information

(3) Upper Zila Adhikari, Namann Gange Avam Gramin Jalpurti, Jhansi

(4) NHAL PIU, Kanpur for information.

(5) IC M/s. Lion Engineering Consultant (P) Ltd, Jhansi

(6) M/s, PATH (India) Ltd, Ansal Colony, Jhansi.

(रणविजय सिंह) अधिशासी अभियन्ता निर्माण खण्ड उ०प्र० जल निगम, झाँसी।



## भारतीय राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सड़क परिवहन एवं राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार)

#### National Highways Authority of India



3/248, विशाल खण्ड, गोमती नगर, लखनऊ—226010 (उ.प्र.) 3/248, Vishal Khand, Gomti Nagar, Lucknow-226010 (UP) दरभाष / Phone: 0522-4960291, टेलीफैंक्स / Fax: 0522-4950680

ई-मेल / E-mail : rowestup@nhai.org, rowestup@gmail.com



Dated: 25.07.2022

19001/1/RO-W-UP/NH-44/Km.05.900 - 16.720/UG/ 1492 To,

The Project Director,
National Highways Authority of India,
PIU-Kanpur
53, Basant Vihar, Naubasta,
Kanpur-208024

Sub: Proposal for NOC permission for laying of Water pipeline and NH Crossings on NH-26 (New NH-44) Jhansi-Lalitpur Section from km.05+900 to km 16+720 - Project Burpura Group of Villages - Water Supply Scheme, District-Jhansi under SWSM in the State of Uttar Pradesh - reg.

Ref: 1. PD PIU Kanpur letter no.10363 dated 14.07.2022

2. This office OM No. 1477 dated 21.07.2021

3. NHAI/Policy Guidelines/Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) for Access Permission/2020 issued vide Policy Circular No. 14.19/2020 dt. 06.01.2020

Sir,

Based on your recommendation, the approval for crossing for laying of Water pipeline and NH Crossings on NH-26 (New NH-44) Jhansi-Lalitpur Section from km.05+900 to km 16+720 - Project Burpura Group of Villages - Water Supply Scheme, District-Jhansi under SWSM in the State of Uttar Pradesh is hereby 'In-principle' approved by Competent Authority with directions to follow the MoRT&H Circular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016.

- 2. Further, the License Agreement on behalf of NHAI may be signed by PD-Kanpur after the completion of 30 days of application on public domain, if no comments are received which shall be confirmed by Project Director from Regional Office-UP(West). The approval may be granted subject to following terms & conditions:
  - Applicant is requested to submit the certificate/undertaking for confirming of all standard condition issued vide Ministry Circular No.RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016.

ii. Applicant undertakes that no other structure will be erected nor any other service rendered within the ROW of NH without prior permission of NHAI.

iii. Applicant will ensure that all safety measures will be taken during execution of works at site.

iv. If any adverse comment received against the instant NOC, then approved NOC may be treated as cancelled until further clarification/approval.

v. The minimum time period of Bank Guarantee as per Ministry Circular No.RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 is 01 year. Hence, Applicant may be requested to extend the BG validity date.

(খোবিতাৰ খিত্ৰ) PD is also directed that license fee may be confirmed in accordance with this আছিলটো এতিহাঁছে letter no.321 dated 17.07.2021 before signing the License Agreement.

अधिशासी अभिनिह्न । निर्माण खण्ड उ०प्र० जल निगम, झाँसी।

- 4. The above approval is subject to ensure the compliance of following conditions before according permission:-
- (i) The laying work will be done as per the proposed/agreed location route and as per proposed layout plan.
- (ii) The Licensee shall have to provide the safety measures like barricading danger lighting and other necessary caution boards while executing the work.
- (iii) Appropriate fees be levied for use of NH land for laying of Utilities as per Ministry Circular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016.
- (iv) Undertaking to the following effect may be taken from the applicant and made part of the agreement:
  - a. Three copies of "As Laid Drawings" of utilities (Hard and Soft copies) shall be submitted to Highway Authorities for verifications and record within a month of completion of works.
  - The permission may be terminated immediately on violation of the agreed terms & conditions.
  - c. The execution of the proposal by the Applicant would not hinder the future widening, if any, at the particular location and if required then the applicant would ensure shifting of their utility at their own cost without any liability to NHAI in a time bound manner prescribed by NHAI.
  - d. Ensure that the submitted Agreement is in prescribed format as per Ministry circular No. Circular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 for execution with the applicant, and BG be obtained as per the Circular.
  - e. Work programmed from the Applicant may be obtained and ensure timely completion.
  - f. The compliance of various undertakings given by the Applicant may be ensured before and after signing of License Agreement, as the case may be in the interest of safety of road users and NHAI.
- (v) Laying work should be carried out through HDD method only.
- (vi) It shall be the responsibility of the Applicant to ensure the Safety and maneuverability of Highway Traffic during laying of pipeline.
- (vii) The approval is based on the submissions made by the Applicant as verified by the PD, PIU-Kanpur. The Applicant is responsible for the details provided in the application. The NHAI is at liberty to verify the authenticity of the documents at any time. Any misrepresentations, omission or suppression of facts or disclosure of incomplete facts detected at any stage shall lead to withdrawal of this approval with cost to the applicant.
- (viii) In view of any future development requiring necessary alteration, including complete removal or shifting of the Optical Fibre Cable, the same shall be carried out by the Applicant at its own cost to the satisfaction the Highway Administrator.
- (ix) In case of violation of the norms of Ministry's Guidelines, the NOC automatically stand withdrawn.
- (x) IRC: 98-2011 be complied wherever applicable.

This issues with the approval of RO-West (UP).

(Roopak Jain) Manager (T)

For RO-West, UP

Copy to:

M/s U.P. Jal Nigam (Gramin), Gwalior Road Jhansi (U.P)

(रणविजय सिंह) अधिशासी अभियन्ता निर्माण खण्ड उ०प्र० अस निगम, झाँसी।



# अधिशासी अभियन्ता, खण्ड कार्यालय,

उ०प्र० जल निगम (ग्रामीण) ग्वालियर रोड झॉसी (उ०प्र०)। Email Add.- eecdupjnjhansi. a gmail.com Ph. (O) 0510-2330691, Mob. 9473942725,

दिनांक-04/05/2012

पन्नांक

खि॰ जि॰ हम . भी . बी ० री 163. 1473

D.G.M. N.C.C. Pvt. Ltd.

H. No. A-20, Space mooncity Mauranipur Road,

E-mail ID- wenv.swsmburpura@gmail.com

विषय:-

जल जीवन मिशन कार्यक्रम के अन्तर्गत जनपद झाँसी में निर्माणाधीन बचावली ग्राम समूह पेयजल योजना के सम्बन्ध में।

उपरोक्त विषयक जल जीवन मिशन कार्यक्रम के अन्तर्गत निर्माणाधीन बयावली ग्राम समृह पेयजल योजना के अन्तर्गत एन०एव०-४४ के रागानानार वाइप लाइन विछाने तथा पाइप लाइन क्रोसिंग हेत् एन0एव0ए0आई0 के पन्न सं0 NHAI/PIU-Gwalior/NH-44/Gwalior/UPJNM/2022/7410 दिनांक 04,08,2022 (छायाप्रति संलग्न) द्वारा स्वीकृति प्रदान कर दी गयी है।

अतः आपको निर्देशित किया जाता है कि उक्त पत्र में दिये गये निर्देशों का पालन करते हुये एन०एव०-४४ के समानान्तर पाइप लाइन विछाने तथा पाइप लाइन क्रासिंग का कार्य अविलम्ब प्रारम्भ कराना रानिश्चित करे।

संलग्नक:-उपरोक्तानुसार।

(रणविजय सिंह) अधिशासी अभियन्ता

पु0 संख्या एवं दिनांक यथोपरि।

प्रतिलिपि- निम्नलिखित को स्वनार्थ एवं आवस्यक कार्यवाही हेत् प्रेपित।

- अपर जिलाधिकारी, नमामि गंगे एवं ग्रामीण जलायृति विभाग, झाँसी।
- सम्बन्धित सहायक अभियन्ता / जूनियर इंजीनियर ।
- मैसर्स वी.एल.जी. कन्स्ट्रक्शन, सर्विसंज प्राoिलo, ए-61, अंसल पाम कोर्ट, कानपुर रोड, झॉसी।

टीम लीडर, थीम पी,एम.एस. झॉसी।

अधिशासी अभियन्ता

(रणविजय सिंह) अधिशासी अभियन्ता निर्माण खण्ड उ०प्र० जल निगम, झाँसी।

477 JJM Letter Irshad

Scanned with OKEN Scanner

# भारतीय राष्टीय राजमार्ग प्राधिकरण

(सडक परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार) वरिवीजना कार्यान्ययन ईकाई : डी-81, गांविनपुरी, मांविन तेनुत्रका मार्ग, खानियर (म. प्र.)-474611

National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Govt. of India)

Project Implementation Unit. D-S1. Government, South Tembrillas Marg. Guadier (M.P. 471) ਵੀਰ/Pau/Phone : 0751-2231485, ਤੋਂ-ਜੈਸ/F-mail gwallor@inhai.org; nhaigvollor@ignasi.com



NHAI/PIU-Gwalfor/NH-44/Gwalfor/UPJNM/2022 |

Date: 04.08.2022

The Executive Engineer U.P. Jal Nigam (Gramin) Gwalfor Road, Jhansi (U.P.) E-mail: eecdupjnjhansi@gmail.com

Permission for accommodation of utility across Gwalior-Jhansi Section of NH-44 under Jal Sub.: Jiwan Mission-Jhansi at Chainage-139.9 Km (MP), and 140.9 Km (MP) in Ambabai Village - Working permission - Reg.

Par .

RO-Bhopal letter no. 46867 dated 02.05.2022.

This office letter no. 6886 dated 14.06.2022

Your letter no. 1194 dated 05.07.2022

This office letter no. 7284 dated 27.07.2022

Please refer RO-Bhopal letter dated 02.06.2022, vide which the subject captioned proposal has been granted approval by the Competent Authority. Accordingly, the demand note for submission of license fee amounting to Rs. Rs 58,895/- (for a period of 5 years) & Performance Bank guarantee amounting to Rs 2,06,000/- (Refundable) was issued by this office on 14.05.2022.

- Your office vide letter dated 05.07.2022 has submitted the required details for licensee fee and the Performance Bank Guarantee and after verification of BG by then Canara Bank, this office vide letter dated 27.07.2022 asked the applicant to attend this office for signing of license deed.
- In this regard, please find enclosed herewith the License Deed/Agreement signed on 04.08.2022 by exercising the power granted to this office by the Government of India, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways order issued vide S.O. No. 3293(E) dt. 16.09.2019. It is hereby directed to kindly ensure the terms and condition indicated in the permission dated 02.06.2022, MoRTH Policy dated 22.11.2016, License deed dated 04.08.2022 and following while laying the utility:-
  - Ensuring the safety of road users/public while laying the gas pipeline shall be the responsibility of the Applicant. Moreover, while laying of pipe line there shall be no hindrance to the Traffic Plying on NH and incident (if any) occurs during the execution of the work , then the Agency owing to Pipe line laying will be held responsible and actions as stipulated in Control of National Highways (Land and Traffic) Act 2002 shall be initiated against the applicant including but not limited to cancellation of Granted Permission/ termination of the License Agreement and encashment of Performance Bank guarantee.

Please ensure videography during the execution of the work and the same shall be compulsorily submitted to this office within 24 hrs. after completion of the work.

It is to be ensured that no assets of the existing NH are damaged or affected during the proposed work of laying of the pipeline. In case of the damages to the existing assets of the NH, the necessary cost for repair shall be borne by the applicant, to the extent as decided by Authority. In furtherance to above, it shall be at the sole discretion of the Authority to take necessary action against the applicant including but not limited to cancellation of Granted Permission/ termination of the License Agreement and encashment of Performance Bank guarantee.

Therefore, it is requested to execute the work as per the conditions stipulated in the approval/licenses

deed.

Encl: As above

(R.C. Gupta) Project Director

Copy To: .

HMRE, M/s Lion Engineering Consultant Pvt Ltd, Gwallor (MP) for information with the direction to ensure that the laying is carried out as per the norms and deviation to be intimated to this office.

The Authorized Signatory, M/s Gwalior-Jhansi Expressway Limited, Datia for information with the direction to ensure that the laying is carried out as per the norms and deviation to be intimated to this office.

Head Office: Plot No. G-5.6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 Website: www.nhai.gov.in

Regional Office: E-2/167, Arera Colony, Near Habibganj Railway Station, Bhopal (M.P.) - 462016 E-mail: robbopal@nhal.org

यसकें ही नहीं, राष्ट्र का निर्माण भी Building a Nation, Not Just Roads

Phone: 011-25073100, 206 Phone (शर्मिक शर्मिह) अधिशासी अभियन्ता

निर्माण खण्ड उ०प्र० जल निगम, झाँसी।